

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
POCSO case no-62 of 2023(Reg no.62 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010028712023

Order no.10,
dated-24-04-2024

The case record is taken up today suo motu.

It appears from the record that there is a break up in serial numbers of the orders particularly from the order passed on 03-01-2024 and thereafter. In order to streamline the above issue and for convenience for all I direct my office to rectify the serial number of orders passed from 03-01-2024 without changing the contents.

Accordingly, this instant recast order is passed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia