

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
POCSO case no- 62 of 2023(Reg no.62 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010028712023

Order no. 11 ,
dated-29-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of VG.

The accd person is produced from JC.

Today the Court received an appointment in favour of Sri Subhajait Das by Ld. Districty PP.

Let it be kept with the record.

The witness did not turn up today.

The record goes to show that summon has not been issued.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 03-06-2024 for evidence of. CSW 1 & 2.

The accd is remanded back to JC.

Issue summon.

Todate for production of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia