

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
POCSO case no-62 of 2023(Reg no.62 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010028712023

Order no. 12,
dated-03-06-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 & 2.

Accused person Biswajit Bairagya @ Bairagi has not been produced from JC as a communication has been made vide signal no.143/AB, dated-01-05-2024 from the Office of the Superintendent, Krishnagar District Correctional Home, Nadia for non production.

Witness did not turn up today.

Parties did not take steps as a resolution has been taken by the Forum of Bar Association of Krishnagar to abstain from doing regular work today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 03-07-2024 for Evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

Issue summon

Todate for the production of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia