

**P.O.C.S.O. No. 62 of 2023 (R- 62 of 2023)**  
**Present : Kazi Abul Hasem, (Judge, POCSO Court)**  
**J.O. Code W.B. 00787**

**Order No. 14**  
**dt. 19-07-2024.**

Today the record is put up at the instance of accused **Biswajit Bairaggi @ Bairaggya @ Bairagi** who files a petition praying for allowing him to furnish bail bond in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court dt. 15-07-2024 as passed in connection with CRM (DB) No. 2141/2024.

Perused the above order of the Hon'ble Court as enclosed here with this petition by the above named accused which is supported by affidavit certifying therein that the above order is genuine. I find that the Hon'ble Court has granted bail in his favour.

Accordingly, Ld. C.J.M., Nadia at Krishnagar is requested to do the needful so that the accused could get his release on bail by furnishing requisite bail bond as per the terms of the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

Let a copy of this order along with a copy of the above order of the Hon'ble Court be sent to Ld. C.J.M., Nadia at Krishnagar for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

Kazi Abul Hasem  
Judge, Special Court,  
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.  
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sd/-

Kazi Abul Hasem  
Judge, Special Court,  
under P.O.C.S.O Act.  
Krishnagar, Nadia.