

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
POCSO Case no-62 of 2023(Reg no.62 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010028712023

Order no. 07 ,
dated-02-08-2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW1/2.

A hazira of the accused has been filed by the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP is also present.

Hazira of CSW1 has been filed.

CSW1 is examined as PW1 and cross examination is deferred as per the petition filed by the Defence Counsel u/s 231 of CrPC wherein it is stated that without examination of the charge sheeted witness namely VG, Nanibala Roy and Sikha Roy, the cross examination of Susmita Baidya Roy Could not be completed.

Hence,fix 03-08-2024 for Evidence of CSW3/4.

Issue summon.

Todate for the appearance of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia