

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
POCSO case no-62 of 2023(Reg no.62 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010028712023

Order no. 12, dated-10-12-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of the CSW6 & VG.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

One fresh Vakalatnama has been filed today.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 25-02-2025 for evidence of the CSW6 & VG.

Today for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia