

Present: Basant Sharma
JO Code- WB00874
POCSO case no-62 of 2023(Reg no.62 of 2023)
CNR- WBND010028712023

Order no. 13, dated-25-02-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the VG & CSW6.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness is present by filing hazira.

Regular PO is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court today.

The case is adjourned due to Court's time.

Fix 04-04-2025 for evidence of the VG & CSW6.

Todate for appearance of the accused persons.

Sd/- Basant Sharma
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia (in-charge)