

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong
J.O.. Code- WB 00662
POCSO-62 of 2023

Order No. 14, dated-04.04.2025.

To day is fixed for evidence of the V.G and CSW-6.

The sole accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. defence lawyer is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P is also Present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. has filed one witness hazira namely V.G. she is examined as PW-4 and cross examined in full and discharged.

At the time of evidence the signature of witness on the medical examination report, statement U/s 164 Cr.P.C and the signature of witness on the statement U/s 164 Cr.P.C have been marked as Exbt. P-1(i), Exbt. P-2(entire) and Exbt. P-2(i) respectively.

No other witness is present today.

The case is adjourned .

Fix. 13.06.2025 for evidence of CSW-6 and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons upon witness.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd./-

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia

Sd./-

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia