

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong
J.O. Code- WB 00662
POCSO case No. 62 of 2023

Order No. 15
Date: 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the CSW 6.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazirah and his counsel is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW -6

Accordingly, CSW-6 is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 5** and discharged.

During the examination of **PW – 5**, the Written Complainant, his signatue on written complainant, his signatue on seizure list of birth certiicate of VG, his signatue on Zimmanama of birth certificate, his signatue on seizure list of mobile phone, his signatue on seizure list of another mobile phone, his signatue on Zimmanama of mobile phone, his signatue on seizure list of wearing apparels and prescription of VG, his signatue on Zimmanama of prescription of VG and Photocopy of birth certificate of VG are marked as **Ext – P-3(entire), Ext – P-3 (i), Ext – P-4 (i), Ext – P- 5 (i), Ext – P- 6 (i), Ext – P- 7 (i), Ext – P- 8 (i), Ext – P- 9 (i), Ext – P- 10 (i) and Ext – P-11** respectively.

To 11.08.2025 for evidence of Laxmi Baidya, Dr Bidhu Bhusan Mahato and Dr Subhra Ganguly.

Issue summon.

Todate for appearance of accused person.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.