

Present: Shri Basant Sharma, in-charge

J.O. Code- WB 00874

POCSO case No. 62 of 2023

Order No. 16

Date: 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accd. person is present by filing hazira.

The Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.11.2025 for evidence of Laxmi Baidya, Dr. Bidhu Bhusan Mahato and Dr. Subhra Ganguly.

Issue summon.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.