

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O.. Code- WB 00662

POCSO- 62 of 2023

Order No. 18, dated-20.12.2025.

To day is fixed for evidence of I.O. Bidhan Das.

Sole accused persons is present by filing hazira.

Ld. defence lawyer is present. Ld. Spl. P.P is also Present.

One intimation is received from O/C Kaliganj P.S. shown that S.I Bidhan Das is engaged L/O duy and praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. **02.05.2026** for evidence of I.O Bidhan Biswas (CSW-22).

Todate for appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons upon the witness.

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia