

Present: Smt Mukulika Sinha
J.O. Code- WB 00697
POCSO case No. 62 of 2023

Order No. 19
Date: 02-05-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of I.O Bidhan Das (CSW 22).
The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.
Ld P.P is present.
No witness is present.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 01-07-2026 for evidence of I.O Bidhan Das (CSW 22).
Issue summon.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.